

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

National & NYC Press Contact: Dan Dutcher Public Relations

Dan Dutcher | 917.566.8413 | dan@dandutcherpr.com

New Jersey Press Contact:

Victoria McCabe, NJSO Communications and External Affairs 973.735.1715 | vmccabe@njsymphony.org www.njsymphony.org/pressroom

NEW JERSEY SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA RESUMES SEARCH FOR PRESIDENT & CEO

NEWARK, NJ (March 27, 2013)—The New Jersey Symphony Orchestra has resumed the search for its new President & CEO. André Gremillet left the Orchestra in September 2012 to become Managing Director of the Melbourne Symphony Orchestra. Susan Stucker, the Orchestra's longtime Vice President of Operations & General Manager, has served as Interim President & CEO.

The Orchestra is being assisted in its search by one of its corporate partners. Information about the position may be found on the Orchestra's website, www.njsymphony.org.

In recent months, the NJSO has enjoyed a number of significant successes—the Orchestra received a Getty Education and Community Investment Grant from the League of American Orchestras and the Ann and Gordon Getty Foundation to further develop the NJSO Autism Community Initiative; held its first-ever College Night, hosting nearly 200 college students in an inventive concert-and-party format; and launched a greatly expanded and enhanced website. The NJSO's innovative education and community engagement initiatives continue to bring the power of live musical performance to all corners of the Garden State.

THE NEW JERSEY SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA

The New Jersey Symphony Orchestra is comprised of some of the country's finest musicians. The Orchestra is proud to have Jacques Lacombe as its Music Director. Artistic excellence, innovative programming and community engagement are hallmarks of its mission. To best serve the people of New Jersey, the orchestra brings its programs to seven outstanding venues throughout the state. Education and community engagement programs enrich the listening experience for children and adults alike. Select performances of the NJSO are broadcast regionally and throughout North America.

For more information about the New Jersey Symphony Orchestra, visit www.njsymphony.org or email information@njsymphony.org. Tickets are available for purchase by phone 1.800.ALLEGRO (255.3476) or on the Orchestra's website.

The New Jersey Symphony Orchestra's programs are made possible in part by The New Jersey State Council on the Arts/Department of State, a Partner Agency of the National Endowment for the Arts, along with many other foundations, corporations and individual donors. United is the official airline of the NJSO.

PRESS CONTACT

National & NYC Press Representative:

Dan Dutcher, Dan Dutcher Public Relations | 917.566.8413 | dan@dandutcherpr.com

Regional Press Representative:

Victoria McCabe, NJSO Communications and External Affairs | 973.735.1715 | vmccabe@njsymphony.org